| 6-42010 | |
|---|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | RESOLUTION: Amend the Table of |
| | Organization for |
| | Winnebago County |
| | Land and Water Conservation |
| | Department |
| | |
| O THE WINNEBAGO COUNT | Y BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: |
| WHEREAS, the current Tab | ole of Organization for the Winnebago County Land and |
| | entifies one (1) full-time GIS Manager, which is |
| arrently vacant; and | |
| - | |
| · · | Function Review Committee has made recommendations |
| • | e Planning and Zoning Department and the Land and |
| | Hay Analysis of the job duties was completed for the |
| • • | sults show a need to re-classify one (1) full-time GIS |
| | , (\$41,153 - \$64,472 annually)] to be one (1) full-time |
| IS Technician position [Hourly-pa | id position, (\$18.67 per hour to \$25.67 per hour)]; and |
| NOW THEDEEODE DE | IT DESOI VED by the Winnehood County Desoil of |
| | IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of ization for the Winnebago County Land and Water |
| | ed to change one (1) full-time GIS Manager position to |
| | position. The job description for the GIS Technician |
| | ade a part of this resolution by reference. |
| is undered hereto und is mu | are a part of this resolution by reference. |
| | Submitted by, |
| LAND CONSERVATION | PERSONNEL & FINANCE |
| COMMITTEE | COMMITTEE |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Committee Vote: 7-0 | Committee Vote: 4-1 |
| 51111111111111111111111111111111111111 | Committee 10tc. <u>-1</u> |
| ote requirement for | |
| assage: Two-thirds of membersh | ip |
| | |
| | |
| Fiscal Impact: Dependent upon qu | ualifications of applicant chosen, Savings of \$4,500 to |
| \$13,500 in wages and benefits per y | ear. |
| | |
| | v Executive this day of . 2010. |
| Approved by the Winnebago County | |

| 1 | |
|---|----------------|
| 2 | Mark L. Harris |
| 3 | |